

SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 3084 EDA 2005

HERBERT NEVYAS, M.D., ANITA NEVYAS-WALLACE, M.D.,
and NEVYAS EYE ASSOCIATES, P.C.,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

v.

DOMINIC MORGAN,

Defendant-Appellant,

and

STEVEN FRIEDMAN,

Defendant.

Appeal from an Injunction Issued by the Court of Common Pleas of
Philadelphia County, First Judicial District of Philadelphia,
on September 29, 2005, November Term 2003, Docket No. 00946

REPLY BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT DOMINIC MORGAN

Paul Alan Levy (admitted pro hac vice)

Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 - 20th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 588-1000

Carl Hanzelik (04440)

Dilworth Paxson LLP
3200 Mellon Bank Center
1735 Market Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7595
(215) 575-7150

August 14, 2006

Attorneys for Appellant Morgan

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

A. Morgan Presented His First Amendment Arguments Below. 3

B. The Evidence Does Not Support the Prior Restraint Under Appeal. 5

C. Morgan's Appeal Should Not Be Dismissed for Nonpayment of Costs. 12

D. Any Further Proceedings Below Should Be Before a Different Trial Judge. 13

Conclusion 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Abbott v. Schnader, Harrison, Segal & Lewis</i> , 805 A.2d 547 (Pa. Super. 2002)	6
<i>Cohen v. Sabin</i> , 452 Pa. 447, 307 A.2d 845 (1973)	11
<i>Highmark Inc. v. Hospital Serv. Association Of Northeastern Pa.</i> , 785 A.2d 93 (Pa. Super.2001), <i>appeal denied</i> , 568 Pa. 720, 797 A.2d 914 (2002)	6
<i>Muhammed v. Strassburger, McKenna, Messer, Shilobod & Gutnick</i> , 526 Pa. 541, 587 A.2d 1346 (1991)	11
<i>Willing v. Mazzacone</i> , 482 Pa. 377, 393 A.2d 1155 (1978)	4

CONSTITUTION AND RULES

United States Constitution	
First Amendment	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Pennsylvania Constitution	
Article I, Section 7	4
Pennsylvania Rules of Appellate Procedure	
Rule 551	12
Rule 552(d)	12
